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"EP~llll.I(' OF NAIIRlI 

<.5ni:rernment ®n~ettt 
Publitlt,d by Aulhority 

No.53 18th October 1989 
G.N.No.339/1989. 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

NAURU PHOSPHATE ROYALTIES TRUST ORDINANCE 1968 

Sections 5(1) (a), (10) 

APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER OF THE NAURU PHOSPHATE 

ROYALTIES TRUST 

Nauru 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that Cabinet, at its meeting 
held on 6th October, 1989, has -

[1] Pursuant to Section 5, subsection (1), clause (a) 
of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust Ordinance 
1968, approved the appointment of Mr.Andrew Roy Moore 
as a member of the Nauru Phosphate Royalties Trust, 
with immediate effect; 

[2] Pursuant to Section 10 of the said Ordinance, 
prescribed with effect from 1st July, 1989 an annual 
fee of $12,000 to each of the member of the Trust 
who are not otherwise employed with the Republic 
or with an instrumentality of the Republic. 

DATED this Twelfth Day of the Month of October, Nineteen 
Hundred and Eighty-Nine. 

V.S.MANI, 
SECRETARY TO CABINET. 
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No.53 18th October 1989 
G.N.No.340/1989. 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

BANK OF NAURU ACT 1976 

Sections 6(1) 8(1) 

APPOINTMENT OF MEMBERS AND CHAIRMAN 

OF THE BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE BANK OF NAURU 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that at its meeting held 
on 6th October, 19B9, the Cabinet has, pursuant to Section 6(1) 
of the Bank of Nauru Act, 1976, 

[AJ Appointed the following to be the members of the Board 
of Directors of the Bank of Nauru:-

[1] Hon. Roy Degoregore, M.P.; 

(2J Senior Projects Officer (I), 
Department of Island Development 
and Industry; 

[3] Chief Accountant, Department of Finance; 

[4] Dr. Ludwig Keke; and 

[5J Mrs. Lydia Canon; 

[B] Appointed, pursuant to Section B(l) of the Act 
Hon. Roy Degoregore, M.P., to be Chairman of the Board; 

[C] Directed that the above appointments shall be for a 
period of one year from 1st October, 19B9 up to 
30th September, 1990; and 

[D J Directed further that (a) an honorarium of $1000.00 p.a. 
be paid to the Chairman of the Board; and (bl a sitting 
fee of $50.00 per sitting of the Board be paid to any 
Director who does not hold any public office. 

DATED this Twelfth Day of the Month of October, Nineteen Hundred 
and Eighty-Nine. 

V.S.MANI, 
SECRETARY TO CABINET 

Nauru 

o 

o 
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No.53 18th October 1989 
G.N.No.341/1989. 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU FINANCE CORPORATION 1972 

Sections 6 and 8 

APPOINTMENT OF A MEMBER AND CHAIRMAN OF THE 

BOARD OF DIRECTORS OF THE REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

FINANCE CORPORATION 

Nauru 

IT IS NOTIFIED for general information that at its meeting held 

on 6th October, 1989, the Cabinet has, pursuant to Section 6 and 

8 of the Republic of Nauru Finance Corporation Act, 1972, appointed 

Mr. Kelly Emiu to be a member and the Chairman of the Board of 

Directors of the Republic of Nauru Finance Corporation. 

DATED this Twelfth Day of the Month of October, Nineteen Hundred 
and Eighty-Nine. 

G.N.No.342/1989. 

V.S.MANI, 
SECRETARY TO CABINET. 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

PUBLIC HOLIDAY 

It is notified for general information that pursuant to Section 
44(1) of the Public Service Act 1961-1979, Thursday, 26th october 
1989 will be observed as a Public Holiday by officers and employees 
of the Public Service to commemorate the Anniversary of the Angam 
Day. 

DATED this 11th day of October, 1989. 

V.S.MANI, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 



No.53 
G.N.No.343/1989. 
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18th October 1989 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

RESIGNATION - SECTION 59(1) 

Nauru 

It is hereby notified for general information that the following 
resignation has been accepted, effective from 18th August, 1989. 

NAME 

Vinson Detenamo 

DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE 
(Customs and Immigration) 

POSITION 

Asst. Customs & 
Immigration Officer 

DATED this 11th day of October, 1989. 

SALARY 

$8216 - $8504 
(C3) per annum 

V.S.MANI. 

o 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMISSIONER. 

G.N.No.344/1989. 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

RESIGNATION - SECTION 59(1) 

It is hereby notified for general information that the following 
resignation has been accepted, effective from 31st July, 1989. 

DEPARTMENT OF WORKS AND COMMUNITY SERVICES 

NAME 

Edgar Menke 

POSITION 

Assistant Motor 
Mechanic 

DATED this 10th day of October, 1989. 

SALARY 

$7713 - $8685 p.a. 
(Tl/3) 

V.S.MANI, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 

o 
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No.53 
G.N.No.345/1989. 

18th October 1989 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCY : SECTION 20 

Nauru 

Applications are invited from Persons both inside and outside 
the Public Service for appointment, promotion Or transfer to the 
following positions: 

DEPARTMENT OF ISLAND DEVELOPMENT & INDUSTRY 

POSITION 

SALARY 

DUTIES 

QUALIFICATIONS 

SECRETARY FOR I.D.I 

A$15681 - $17121 (S-2) per annum 

(a) The Secretary is the Public Service Head 
of the Department reporting directly 
to the Minister for Island Development 
& Industry. 

The Ministry is currently sub-divided into 
five areas : Island Development 

Telecommunications 
Lands & Survey 
Government Printery 
Town Planning 

(b) The heads of the various sections report 
to the Secretary who holds ultimate 
responsiblity to the Minister and to 
the Chief Secretary for overall adminlstration. 

(c) The Secretary is also required to ass 1St 
and advise the Minister on matters relating 
to the Nauru Phosphate industry and on 
a wide range of development and planning 
matters which have, in the past, encompassed 
airlines, shipping, banking and industrial 
enterprise. 

Applicants should posess wide experience 
related to development programmes. They must 
have demonstrated administrative analytical 
and planning skills; the ability to implement 
major projects; a sound business Sense and 
a facility for advising at high levels. Candidates 
with tertiary qualifications from a University 
will be preferred. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, 
qualifications and experience with the Public Service Commissioner 
before 4:30pm. on Friday, 3rd November 1989. 

DATED this 28th day of August, 1989. 

V.S.MANI, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 
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18th October 1989 

REPUBLIC OF NAURU 

PUBLIC SERVICE ACT 1961-1979 

VACANCY : SECTION 20 

Nauru 

Applications are invited from Persons both inside and outside 
the Public Service for appointment, promotion or transfer to the 
following positions: 

DEPARTMENT OF EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

POSITION SECRETARY FOR EXTERNAL AFFAIRS 

SALARY A$1568l - $17121 per annum (S-2) 

DUTIES (a) Head of Department. The appointee will 
be responsible to the Minister for External C) 
Affairs for administration of the External 
Affairs Department. He will also be required 

QUALIFICATION 

to assist the Minister in all aspects 
of policy and planning in so far as they 
affect the Department. 

Executive ability of high order with considerable 
experience in policy investigations desirable. 
Appropriate academic qualifications should 
be stated. 

Applications should be lodged in writing stating name, age, 
qualifications and experience with the Public Service Commissioner 
before 4:30pm on Friday, 3rd November, 1989. 

DATED this 28th day of August, 1989. 

V.S.MANI, 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER. 

G.N.No.347/l989. 
COR RIG END U M 

This refer to G.N. 329/1989 dated 9th October, 1989. 

The nominees for candidate PRES-NIMES EKWONA are as follows:-

Monica La Rosa Akubor 
Lucy Abaubo 
Francesca Benjamin 
Mary Eidibinmon Abaubo 
Gloriana Idime Eiping Akubor 
Noah Neneiya 
Vitus ALoysius Abaubo 
Gemma Eibagararauw Adam 
Monica Eidenweb Ekwona 
Patrick Akubor 
Eturugago Violet Akubor 
Bryon Joseph Amwano 
Iyomur Eimiduk Kam 

o 
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No.S3 18th October 1989 Nauru 
G.N.No.347/1989. (cont'd) 

The G.N.No.329/1989 is hereby superseded to the extent 

indicated above 

DATED this 12th Day of October, Nineteen Hundred and Eighty-Nine. 

V.S.MANI 
PUBLIC SERVICE COMMISSIONER . 

• 
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Nauru NO. 53 18th October 1989 
G.N.NO. 348 /1989. 

COR R ! G END U M 

In G.G.No.28/1989. G.N.No. 179/1989 

1. On page 12 DELETE Portion 69 Ijuw 

INSERT Portion 99 Ijuw 

2. As mentioned in the same aforesaid notices. delete all deletion 
and insertion against the said portion above. 

In it's stead; 

INSERT 

NOTE : 

Eidamago Nei Rami 
Jenny Eibaderiga 
Deiyenida Abue K.Eodebe 
James Inginben K.Eodebe 
Reke K. Eodebe 
Abueteb K. Eodebe 
Denver K. Eodebe 
Alvis K Eodebe 

1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 

Those who disagree with the above corrigendum may appeal 
to the Supreme Court Registery within 21 days of the publication 
of this Notice. 

M.DEIRERAGEA, 
SECRETARY. 

G.N.No. 349 /1989. 

COR RIG END U M 

In Gazette No - 35/76 page 6 & 8 portion No.189 Buada, 

DELETE Shares 1/360 INSERT: Share 1/315 

DELETE Shares to beneficiaries 1/2160 each. 
INSERT Shares to beneficiaries 1/1890 each. 

1M. DEIRERAGEA) , 
SECRETARY. 

CORRIGENDUM 

1. In Government Gazette No.39/1988, Gazette Notice No. 278 & 279/1989 
under the and Beneficiaries determination. 

On Pase 10 

DELE'l'E Uaboe 
INSERT : Uaboe 

1 

DELETE Uaboe 

62 
62 

p.l. 
p.l 

62 Atebae 

Atebae 
Atebae 

66/80 
66/80 

1/28 
1/112 

Lawson O.D. 

Lawson O.Detabene 
(Merlyn E.Detabene 
(Ernestina Akibwib 
(Ufford I.Detabene 
(Grund D.Detabene 
(Bremerhaven"Detabene T/EE 

1/196 
1/196 
1/196 
1/196 
1/196 
1/196 

o 

o 
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______ ~NO. ~5i3~~~ __ --"no~"_~~1~8~t~h~0~c~t~o~b~e~r~1~9~8~9~------------------____ ~N=a=u=r~u~ __ _ 
G.N.No. 350 /1989. (cont'd) 

e 

INSERT Uaboe 62 Atebae 

Lawson O.D. 
T/EE 

(Bithynia M.Detabene 

Lawson O.Detabene 
(Merlyn E.Detabene 
(Ernestina Akibwib 
(Ufford I Detabene 
(Grund D.Detabene 
(Bremerhaven Detabene 
(Bithynia M.Detabene 

1/196 

1/784 
1/784 
1/784 
1/784 
1/784 
1/784 
1/784 

DELETE 

INSERT 

Denig 

Denig 

153 

153 

Atumururnur As for portion No.62 p.1 Uaboe 

Aturnururnur 

Lawson O.D 
T/EE 

2. In Government Gazette No.39/1988, 
the Estate Determination. 

On Page 5 

DELETE: Anibare 249 Ateborebor 
INSERT: Anibare 249 Ateborebor 

Lawson O.Detabene 
(Merlyn E. Detabene 
(Ernestina Akibwib 
(Ufford I.Detabene 
(Grund D.Detabene 
(Bremerhaven Detabene 
(Bithynia M.Detabene 

Gazette Notice No.274/1988 

31/83 
31/83 

1/16 (LTO) 
7/96 (LTO) 

1/196 
1/196 
1/196 
1/196 
1/196 
1/196 
1/196 

under 

3. In Government Gazette No.41/1988, Gazette Notice No.305/1988 under 
the Beneficiaries Determination. 

On Page 8 

DELETE 
INSERT._ 

Anibare 
Baiti 

95 
95 

4. In Government Gazette No.41/1988, Gazette Notice No.302/1988 under 
the Estate Determination. 

On Page 6 

DELETE: 
INSERT: 

Nibok 
Nibok 

120 
129 

5. In Government Gazette No.56/1988, Gazette Notice No.359,360/1988 
under the Estate and Beneficiaries determination. 

i) On Page 3 

ADD : LTO to 198 

i i) DELE'£E: 
INSERT: 

Anibare 
Anibare 

p.1 Anibare 

195 
198 

Bogetsiw 
Bogetsiw 

-do-
-do-

6. In Government Gazette No.78/1988, Gazette Notice No. 466 /1988 
under the Shares column determination. 

On Page 15 

DELETE: 11/84th share from Meneng 355 ibea (West PT) 
I:JSERT: Share of 11/48 
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No. 53 16th October 1~9~8~9 ________________________ -2N~a~U~r~u~ ____ _ 
G.N.No. 350 11989. (cont'd) 

7. In Government Gazette No.S5/198S, Gazette Notice No. 
under the Corrigendum Notice. 

502/1988 

On Page 7 

DELETE: Ruby Dediya T/ee 
INSERT: Ruby Dediya T/ee 

(Madelyn Dediya 
(Madelyn Dediya 

1/144 
1/1440 

8. In Government Gazette No.8S/1988, Gazette Notice No.SOO,501/1988. 
under the Esta1:.e and determination. 

(DELETE the Double entries of the said block below.) 

On Page 5 

DELETE: Anibare 

On Page 6 

DELETE: Anibare 

G.N. No. 351 /1989. 

261 

261 

P.l Anwidito 57/82 112 

Anwidito 

ADDENDUM 

Zinnie Amwano 
Tom Dongobir 
Detsimoiy Dongobir 

(M. DEIRERAGEA) , 
SECRETARY. 

1/6 
1/6 
J/6 

o 

1. In Government Gazette No.72/1988, Gazette Notice No. 431 /1988 
under the Beneficiaries Determination. 

ADD: Aiwo 337 P.L 

Louise D. 
T/EE 

Edna Deidenang 
Roy Deidenang 
Robert Deidenang 
Sam Deidenang 
Craig Deidenang 
Louise Deidenang 
(Eibuadi A.Akiri 
(Chrise1ba A.Akiri 

(M. DEIRERAGEA) , 
SECRETARY. 

1/18 0 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/54 (LTO) 
1/54 
1/54 
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No. 53 18th October 1989 Nauru 
G.N.No. 352 /1989. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Eidimow 
Motiti" of Meneng District. 

ES TATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Eidimow 
Mot:iti had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands Committee 
(or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of the following 
lands:-

DISTRICT: PORT TYPE OF NAME OF GAZETTE NOTICE SHARE: 
NO: LAND: LAND: OF OWNERSHIP: 

Meneng 27 c.l Anabaubo 26/60 1/6 
Meneng 31 c.l Areda 26/60 1/6 
Meneng 33 c.l Aeran 21/60 1/6 
Meneng 203 p.1 Areuin 26/60 1/6 
Meneng 264 p.l Ijuwinweron 26/60 1/6 
Meneng 294 p.1 Anabaubo 27/83 1/6 
Yaren 198 c.l Ijako 26/73 1/6 

G.N.No. 353 /1989. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Eidimoware:- (a) in respect of 
the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Meneng 

PORT 
NO: 

27 

31 

33 

203 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Anabaubo 

Areda 

Aeran 

Areuin 

BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

Ivan Motiti 1/40 
Phillip Gaubidi 1/40 
Esther Dabadouw 1/40 
Kim Canon 1/40 (LTO) 

Loritta Agigo 1/30 
Tarzan Jim Motiti 1/30 

Ivan Motiti 1/40 
Phillip Gaubidi 1/40 
Esther Dabadouw 1/40 
Kim Canon 1/40 (LTO) 

Loritta Agigo 1/30 
Tarzan Jim Motiti 1/30 

Ivan Motiti 1/40 
Phillip Gaubidi 1/40 
Esther Dabadouw 1/40 
Kim Canon 1/40 (LTO) 

Loritta Agigo 1/30 
Tarzan Jim Motiti 1/30 

Ivan Motiti 1/40 
Phillip Gaubidi 1/40 
Esther Dabadouw 1/40 
Kim Canon 1/40 (LTO) 

Loritta Motiti 1/30 
Tarzan Jim Motiti 1/30 



NO.53 lUh Qcto);)e!: 1262 
G.N.No. 353 /1989. (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: 
PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: NO: LAND: 

Meneng 

Meneng 

Yaren 

NOTE: 

Estate 
of the 

264 Ijuwinuweron Ivan Motiti 
Phillip Gaubidi 
Esther Dabadouw 
Kinl Canon 

Loritta Agigo 
Tarzan Jim Motiti 

294 Anabaubo Ivan Motiti 
Phillip Gaubidi 
Esther Dabadouw 
Kim Canon 

Loritta Agigo 
Tarzan Jim Motiti 

198 Ijako Ivan Motiti 
Phillip Gaubidi 
Esther Dabadouw 
Kim Canon 

Loritta Agigo 
Tarzan Jim Motiti 

Those who disagree with the distrioution 
may appeal to the Supreme Court Registery 
Publication of this Gazette Notice. 

of the above 
within 21 days 

(M. DEIRERAGEA) , 
SECRETARY. 

Nauru 

SHARE: 

1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 (LTO) 

1/30 
1/30 

1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 (LTO) 

1/30 ' 
1/30 

1/40 
1/40 0 
1/40 
1/40 (LTO) 

1/30 
1/30 

o 
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No. 53 18th October 1989 Nauru 
G.N.No. 354 /1989. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Bugibugi 
Karl of Nibok District. 

EST ATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Bugibugi 
Karl had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner of 
the following lands:-

DISTRICT: 

Ewa 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Meneng 
Buada 
Buada 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Buada 
Denig 
Denig ~ :.-~.~: 

Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Denig 
Denig 
Denig 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Uaboe 
Me,-wng 
Nibok 

G.N.No. 355 

PORT 
NO: 

70 
164 
165 

53 
88 
89 

388 
157 
177 

64 
109 
145 
284 
189 
262 
263 
269 
283 
264 
~- 4 

33 
48 

130 
203 
208 
200 

37 
74 

231 
153 
206 
122 
317 

57 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 

/1989. 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Ibegu 
Mwamweija 
Arubo 
Agabwe 
Bwetamwit 
Bwetamwit 
Atamar 
Atebobo 
Boromama 
Atebobo 
Ariyeyen 
Anpudu 
Ariyeyen 
Anabato 
Ijaranapo 
Aiga 
Bitiati 
Ijanmara 
Atore/Eatoquanni 
Denigomodu 
Barabarab 

Miage 
Ijakarikik 
Atobaijoeo 
Anijo 
Atoeaeow 
Kababa 
Anuero 
Okoe 
Gangoa 
Mueoen/Ati 
Urob 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

52/72 
" 
" 
" 
" 

13/76 
" 
" 

66/84 
43/77 
66/84 
13/76 

" 
" 
" 
" 

13/76 
66/84 
13/76 

52/72 
13/76 

" 
52/72 
21/79 
21/79 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

SHARE: 

1/24 
1/18 
1/18 
1/18 
1/54 
1/54 
2/63 
1/210 
1/210 
1/210 
1/210 
1/210 
1/210 
2/945 
8/2205 
8/2205 
8/2205 
8/2205 
8/2205 
8/441 
8/441 
8/441 
8/441 
8/441 
8/441 
8/441 
4/735 
1/63 
1/63 
4/147 
4/147 
1/6 
~/24 
1/6 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Bugibugi Karl are:- (a) in respect of 
the land shown in paragraph 1 above. 

DISTRICT: 

Ewa 

PORT 
NO: 

70 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Ibegu 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Brene R. Karl 
Brenda K.B. Teabuge 
Paulita E. Karl 
Queenie E.Karl 
G",.,n H. K,prl 
Paul Karl 

SHARE: 

1/144 
~/144 

1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 



NO. 53 18th October 1989 Nauru 
G.N.No. 355 /1989; (cont'd) 

DISTRICT: PORT NAME OF BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 
NO: LAND: 

Ewa 164 Mwamweija Brene R. Karl 1/108 
Brenda K.B. Teabuge 1/108 
Paulita E. Karl 1/108 
Paul Karl 1/108 
Queenie E. Karl 1/108 
Gwyn H.Karl 1/108 

Ewa 165 Arubo As for portion No.164 c.1 Ewa 
Anibare 53 Agabwe -do-

Anibare 88 Bwetamwit Brene R. Karl 1/324 
Brenda K.B. Karl 1/324 
Paulita E. Karl 1/324 
Paul Karl 1/324 
Queenie E. Karl 1/324 

0 Gwyn H.Karl 1/324 

Anibare 89 Bwetamwit As for portion No.B8 c.1 Anibare 

Meneng 388 Atamar Brene R. Karl 1/189 
Brenda K.B.Teabuge 1/189 
Paulita E. Karl 1/189 
Paul Karl 1/189 
Queenie E.Karl 1/189 
Gwyn H. Karl 1/189 

Buada 157 Atebobo Brene R. Karl 1/1260 
Brenda K.B.Teabuge 1/1260 
Paulita E. Karl 1/1260 
Paul Karl 1/1260 
Queenie E. Karl 1/1260 
Gwyn H. Karl 1/1260 

Buada 177 Boromama As for portion No.157 p.1 Buada 
Denig 64 Atebobo -do-
Denig 109 Ariyeyen -do-
Denig 145 Anpudu -do-
Denig 284 Ariyeyen -do- 0 
Buada 189 Anabato Brene R. Karl 1/2835 

Brenda K.B. Teabuge 1/28,35 
Paulita E. Karl 1/2835 
Paul karl 1/28(35 
Queenie E. Karl 1/2835 
Gwyn H. Karl 1/2835 

Buada 262 Ijaranapo Brene R. Karl 4/6615 
Brenda K.B. Karl 4/6615 
Paulita E. Karl 4/6615 
Paul Karl 4/6615 
Queenie E. Karl 4/6615 
Gwyn H. Karl 4/6615 

Buada 263 Aiga As for portion No.262 c.1 Buada 
Buada 269 Bitiati -do-
Buada 283 Ijanmara -do-
Denig 264 Atore/Eatoquanni -do-

Denig 4 Denigomodu Brene R.Karl 4/1323 
Brenda K.B.Teabuge 4/1323 
Paulita E. Karl 4/1323 
Paul Karl 4/1323 
Queenie E. Karl 4/1323 
Gwyn H. Karl 4/1323 
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No. 53 
G.N.No. 

DISTRICT: 

Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 
Nibok 

Denig 

Denig 

Denig 

Nibok 

Nibok 

Uaboe 

Meneng 

Nibok 

NOTE 

18th October 1989 Nauru 
355 /1989. (cont'd) 

-. ii 

PORT 
NO: 

33 
48 

130 
203 
208 
200 

37 

74 

231 

153 

206 

122 

317 

57 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Barabarab 

Miage 
Ijakarikik 
Atobaijoeo 
Anijo 

Atoeaeow 

Kababa 

Anuero 

Okoe 

Gangoa 

Mueoen/Ati 

Urob 

BENEFICIARIES: SHARE: 

As for portion No.p.1 Denig 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Brene R. Karl 
Brenda K.B.Teabuge 
Paulita E. Karl 
Paul Karl 
Queenie E. Karl 
Gwyn H. Karl 

Brene R. Karl 
Brenda K.B.Teabuge 
Paulita Karl 
Paul Karl 
Queenie E. Karl 
Gwyn H. Karl 

Brene R. Karl 
Brenda K.B.Teabuge 
Paulita E. Karl 
Paul Karl 
Queenie Karl 
Gwyn H. Karl 

Brene R. Karl 
Brenda K.B. Teabuge 
Paulita E. Karl 
Paul Karl 
Queenie E. Karl 
Gwyn H. Karl 

2/2205 
2/2205 
2/2205 
2/2205 
2/2205 
2/2205 

1/378 
1/378 
1/378 
1/378 
1/378 
1/378 

1/378 
1/378 
1/378 
1/378 
1/378 
1/378 

2/441 
2/441 
2/441 
2/441 
2/441 
2/441 

As for portion No.153 c.l Nibok 

Brene R. Karl 
Brenda K.B. Teabuge 
Paulita E. Karl 
Paul Karl 
Queenie E. Karl 
Gwyn H. Karl 

Brene R. Karl 
Brenda K.B. Teabuge 
Paulita E. Karl 
Paul Karl 
Queenie E. Karl 
Gwyn H. karl 

Brene R. Karl 
Brenda K.B.Teabuge 
Paulita E. Karl 
Paul Karl 
Queenie E. Karl 
Gwyn H.Karl 

1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 

1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 
1/144 

1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 
1/36 

Those who disagree with the distribution of the above Estate 
may appeal to the Supreme Court Registery within 21 days of the 
publication of this Gazette Notice. 

(M.DRIRERAGEA) , 
SECRETARY. 



No.53 18th October 1989 Nauru 
G.N.No. 356 /1989. 

Determination of the Beneficiaries of the Estate of the late Martina 
Ika of Baiti District. 

ESTATE 

1. The Nauru Lands Committee has ascertained that the late Martina 
Ika had been determined by the decisions of the Nauru Lands 
Committee (or its predecessor the Lands Committee to be the owner 
of the following lands:-

DISTRICT: 

Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Ewa 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Ewa 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anibare 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Uaboe 
Ewa 
Ewa 
Buada 
Ewa 
Baiti 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 

PORT 
NO: 

19 
21 
23 
27 

343 
148 
196 
206 
244 
246 
247 
265 

92 
82 
12 
28 
12 
55 

167 
169 

74 
148 
199 

51 
91 
99 

110 
120 
119 
195 
196 
205 
148 

56 
57 

4 
172 
166 

19 
216 
218 
388 

TYPE OF 
LAND: 

c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.1 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
c.l 
c.1 
c.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
c.l 
p.l 
p.l 
p.l 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Arateng 
Areteng 
Merubo 
Merubo 
Arateng 
Bogetirir 
Ibab 
Adetoror 
Iboror 
Goeibi 
Atueo 
Atubwina 
Anuijo 
Arep 
Atoweo 
Guria 
Ebeti 
Atati 
Ibori 
Ibori 
Uboroborin 
Badanni 
Ibogetsiw 
Anemere 
Atangain 
Anakawiduwa 
Anakawiduwa 
Aeounun 
Agoro 
Anakawiduwa 
Anoror 
Eatetdij 
Mwiruru 
Yapiyuw 
Abaraiami 
Anora 
Atenani 
Anna 
Metub/Adeta 
Irotsin 
Atekapara 
Ketawij 

GAZETTE NOTICE 
OF OWNERSHIP: 

50/84 
32/83 
32/83 
32/83 
32/83 
32/83 
58/84 
58/84 
58/84 
58/84 
58/84 
58/84 
58/84 
58/84 
58/84 
58/84 
58/84 
58/84 
58/84 
58/84 
58/84 
58/84 
32/83 
50/84 
31/83 
31/83 
31/83 
50/84 
32/83 
32/83 
32/83 
32/83 
32/83 
32/83 
32/83 
32/83 
32/83 
32/83 
32/83 
58/84 
58/84 
18/89 

SHARE: 

• 1/4 
7/288 
7/288 
7/288 
7/288 
7/288 
1/20 
1/20 0 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
1/20 
7/480 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 
1/40 0 
1/8 
7/96 
7/96 
7d6 
7/96 
7/96 
7/96 
7/96 
7/96 

7/24 
7/576 
1/30 
7/384 
7/384 
7/480 



----- - -- ------ ---

No. 53 18th October 1989 Nauru 
G.N.No. 357 /1989. 

DETERMINATION OF BENEFICIARIES 

2. The Nauru Lands Committee has determined that the beneficiaries 
of the estate of the late Martina Ika are:- (a) in respect of 
the land shown in paragraph 1 above. , 
DISTRICT: 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Ewi:l 

Anibare 

Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Anibare 
Ewa 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Anabar 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Baiti 
Anabar 
Anabar 

Anibare 

Baiti 

PORT 
NO: 

19 

21 

23 
27 

343 
148 

196 

206 
244 
246 
247 
265 

92 
82 
12 
28 
12 
55 

167 
169 

74 
148 

199 

51 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Arateng 

Areteng 

Merubo 
Merubo 
Arateng 
Bogetirir 

Ibab 

Adetoror 
Iboror 
Goeibi 
Atueo 
Atubwina 
Anuijo 
Arep 
Atoweo 
Guria 
Ebeti 
Atati 
Ibori 
Ibori 
Uboroborin 
Badanni 

Ibogetsiw 

Anemere 

BENEFICIARIES: 

Bernadette Aliklik 
Emirie Ika 
Peter George Ika 
Lucy Kepae 
Gina Tresida Ebewa Amoe 
Angelina Ika 

Bernadette Aliklik 
Ernirie Ika 
Peter George Ika 
Lucy Kepae 
Gina Tresida Ebewa Amoe 
Angelina Ika 

SHARE: 

1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 
1/24 

7/1728 
7/1728 
7/1728 
7/1728 
7/1728 
7/1728 

As for portion No.21 c.l Anibare 
-do-
-do-
-do-

Bernadette Aliklik 
Emirie Ika 
Peter George Ika 
Lucy Kepae 
Gina Tresida Ebewa Amoe 
Angelina Ika 

1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 
1/120 

As for portion No.196 p.l Anibare 
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Bernadette Aliklik 
Emirie Ika 
Peter George Ika 
Lucy Kepae 
Gina Tresida Ebewa Amoe 
Angelina Ika 

Bernadette Aliklik 
Emirie Ika 
Peter George Ika 
Lucy Kepae 
Gina Tresida Ebewa Amoe 
Angelina Ika 

7/2880 
7/2880 
7/2880 
7/2880 
7/2880 
7/2880 

1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 
1/240 



NO.53 18th October 1989 Nauru 
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DISTRICT: 

BaiH 
BaHi 
Baiti 

Baiti 

Baiti 

Baiti 
BaiH 
BaiH 
Baiti 
Uaboe 
Ewa 
Ewa 

Buada 

Ewa 

Baiti 

Anibare 

Anibare 

Anibare 

PORT 
NO: 

91 
99 

110 

120 

119 

195 
196 
205 
14B 

56 
57 

4 

172 

166 

19 

216 

21B 

388 

NAME OF 
LAND: 

Atangain 
Anakawiduwa 
Anakawiduwa 

Aeounun 

Agoro 

Anakawiduwa 
Anoror 
Eatetdij 
Mwiruru 
Yapiyuw 
Abaraiami 
Anora 

Atenani 

Anna 

Metub/Adeta 

Irotsin 

Atekapara 

Ketawiji 

BENEFICIARIES: SHARES: 

As for portion No.51 p.l Baiti 
-do-
-do-

Bernadette Aliklik 
Emirie Ika 
Peter George Ika 
Lucy Kepae 
Gina Tresida Ebewa Arnoe 
Angelina Ika 

Bernadette Aliklik 
Emirie Ika 
Peter George Ika 
Lucy Kepae 
Angelina Ika 
Gina Tresida Ebewa AIDoe 
As ror port10n No.119 c.1 

-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-
-do-

Bernadette Aliklik 
Emirie Ika 
Peter George Ika 
Lucy Kepae 
Gina Tresida Ebewa Arnoe 
Angelina Ika 

Bernadette Aliklik 
Emirie Ika 
Peter George Ika 
Lucy Kepae 
Gina Tresida Ebewa Arnoe 
Angelina Ika 

Bernadette Aliklik 
Emirie Ika 
Peter George Ika 
Lucy Kepae 
Gina Tresida Ebewa Arnoe 
Angelina Ika 

Bernadette Aliklik 
Emirie Ika 
Peter George Ika 
Lucy Kepae 
Gina Tresida Ebewa Arnoe 
Angelina Ika 

1148 
1/48 
1/4B 
1/48 
1/48 
1/48 

7/576 
7/576 
7/576 
7/576 
7/576 0 
7/S

t
76 

Sal ~ 

7/144 
7/144 
7/144 
7/144 
7/144 
7/144 

713456 
7/3456 
7/3456 
7/3456 
7/3456 0 
7/3456 

1/180 
1/180 
l/lBO 
11180 
1/180 
1/180 

7/2304 
7/2304 
7/2304 
7/2304 
7/2304 
7/2304 

As for portion No.216 

Bernadette Aliklik 
Emirie Ika 
Peter George Ika 
Lucy Kepae 

p.l. Anibare 

112880 
7/2880 
7/2880 

Gina Tresida Ebewa Arnoe 
Angelina Ika 

7/2880 
(J2BBO 
7/2880 



e 

No. 53 18th October 1989 Nauru 
G.N.No. 357 /1989. (cont'd) 

NOTE: 

Those who disagree with the distribution of the above Estate 
may appeal to the Supreme Court Registery within 21 days of the 
publication of this Gazette Notice. 

(M. DElRERAGEA) , 
SECRETARY. 



DISTRICT OF YAREN 
SCALE 1: 500 

CLASSIFICATION OF LAND 

BY VIRTUE of the powers vested in me by SECTION 7 of 

the LANDS ACT 1976, I HEREBY classify the land shown 

hatched on the plan hereunder as NON-PHOSPHATE BEARING. 

~~ 
PRESIDENT & MINISTER FOR 

ISLAND DEVELOPMENT AND INDUSTRY. 

"._ ',or, '" 

25 
... ., 

BITEIYE 

EXISTING 
R.O.N. Lease 

, 

o 




